SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

News Release



July 13, 2018 SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

Notice of Personnel Transfer

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President: Shinji Takada) has announced that the following personnel transfer will take effect on August 1, 2018.

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President & Chief Executive Officer; Shinji Takada) has announced that the following personnel transfer will take effect on the same day.

I SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

Name	New position	Previous position
Takayuki Komatsu	General Manager Internal Audit Department	Deputy General Manager Internal Audit Department

II SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

Name	New position	Previous position
Takayuki Komatsu	General Manager Internal Audit Division	Deputy General Manager Internal Audit Division